## CITY OF MOSCOW MILLS MOSCOW MILLS, MISSOURI HIGHWAY C WATER MAIN EXTENSION PROJECT

## ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sealed Bids for the construction of the Highway C Water Main Extension Project will be received by the City of Moscow Mills at the office of the City Clerk at Moscow Mills City Hall, 995 Main Street, Moscow Mills, Missouri 63362, until 3:00 P.M. local time on August 23, 2022 at which time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read. The entire name of the project must appear on the outside of the bid envelope submitted to the City Clerk's office.

The Project consists of a new water main, connections to existing water mains and services, and all necessary appurtenances. The new main will connect the main at Pine Tree Manor Dr to the existing main along Highway C at the new Lincoln County Fire District Station No. 2.

Bids will be received for a single prime Contract. Bids shall be on a unit price basis, with additive alternate bid items as indicated in the Bid Form.

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is: Drexel Technologies, 135A Weldon Parkway, Maryland Heights, MO 63043-3202, (314) 872-0990.

Bidding Documents may be viewed and ordered online by registering with the Issuing Office at planroom.drexeltech.com. Following registration, complete sets of Bidding Documents may be downloaded from the Issuing Office's website as "zipped" portable document format (PDF) files. The cost of printed Bidding Documents from the Issuing Office will depend on the number and size of the Drawings and Project Manual, applicable taxes, and shipping method selected by the prospective Bidder. Cost of Bidding Documents and shipping is non-refundable. Upon Issuing Office's receipt of payment, printed Bidding Documents will be sent via the prospective Bidder's delivery method of choice; the shipping charge will depend on the shipping method chosen. The date that the Bidding Documents are transmitted by the Issuing Office will be considered the Bidder's date of receipt of the Bidding Documents. Partial sets of the Bidding Documents will not be available from the Issuing Office.

Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.

Bidders shall submit proof of qualifications to perform the Work as described in the Instructions to Bidders.

Nondiscrimination in Employment: Bidders on this work will be required to comply with the President's Executive Order Number 11246. Requirements for bidders and contractors under this order are explained in the specifications.

Owner: City of Moscow Mills

By: Linda Haynes

Title: City Clerk

Date: August 2, 2022

## + + END OF ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS + +